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SCHOOL DISTRICT

FALL 2020-21 Student Enroliment and Demographics

Revised: October 2020

This document contains data regarding student enrollment and demographics as of October 1, 2020. The data
source utilized was the district’s submission to the 2020-21 First Period Cumulative ADM collection required by
ODE. Data contained herein has been suppressed in alighment with ODE’s At-A-Glance Profiles made available to
the public and is therefore appropriate for distribution to any interested individual.

Questions regarding this data or requests for further related information may be made to Jennifer Schroeder,
Business Specialist, jennifer.schroeder@corvallis.k12.or.us, 541-757-5874.

Student Enrollment

The count of students enrolled in a school. The basis
is the attending school as captured in 2020-21 First
Period Cumulative ADM collection. Students
attending programs offered through Harding Center
and College Hill, including those enrolled for college
coursework, are counted as enrolled/attending their
home high school; students attending Corvallis
Online and Special Education students meeting
specific criteria are reported below as “District-Level
Programs.”

October 1, 2020

Attending School Enrollment

Adams Elementary 353
Garfield Elementary 390
Husky Elementary 273
Jaguar Elementary 295
Lincoln Elementary 318
Mt. View Elementary 215
Wildcat Elementary 317
Franklin K-8 289
Cheldelin Middle 438
Linus Pauling Middle 718
Corvallis High 1061
Crescent Valley High 835
District-Level Programs 840
District Total 6342

PER 1 2020-21 ADM Demographic Summary; October 22, 2020; Schroeder, J.

Free/Reduced Price Lunch

Percentage of students in an attending school
reported as eligible for the federal free or reduced
price school meals program. The data are
suppressed when necessary: if the number of
students in the denominator is less than ten then
this indicator is suppressed with a ‘*’; when the
percentage is less than 5 or greater than 95, we
display “<5” and “>95”, respectively.

Attending School FRL

Adams Elementary 20%
Garfield Elementary 44%
Husky Elementary 11%
Jaguar Elementary 20%
Lincoln Elementary 31%
Mt. View Elementary 32%
Wildcat Elementary 38%
Franklin K-8 13%
Cheldelin Middle 21%
Linus Pauling Middle 31%
Corvallis High 26%
Crescent Valley High 14%
District-Level Programs 27%
District Total 25%
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Student Race/Ethnicity

Student race/ethnicity in an attending school as reported in 2020-21 First Period Cumulative ADM collection. In
cases where at least one student in a group is enrolled at the school, but the percentage would round to 0, we
display “<1”. Similarly, if the percentage would round to 100, but not every student in the school belongs to that

group, we display “>99”.

Attending School
Adams Elementary
Garfield Elementary
Husky Elementary
Jaguar Elementary
Lincoln Elementary
Mt. View Elementary
Wildcat Elementary
Franklin K-8
Cheldelin Middle
Linus Pauling Middle
Corvallis High
Crescent Valley High

District-Level Programs

District Total

English Learners

American
Indian

1%
2%
0%
1%
<1%
0%
1%
0%
<1%
1%
1%
<1%
1%
1%

Asian
8%
1%
16%
3%
<1%
<1%
7%
11%
6%
3%
4%
7%
8%
6%

Black

1%
2%
1%
1%
2%
1%
3%
1%
2%
2%
1%
1%
1%
1%

Pacific
Hispanic  Multi Islander
10% 10% 0%
51% 7% 0%
9% 10% 1%
7% 8% 0%
30% 5% 1%
5% 8% 1%
13% 9% 2%
10% 8% <1%
10% 9% 1%
27% 8% <1%
24% 7% <1%
9% 9% <1%
11% 9% 1%
18% 8% 1%

Percentage of students in an attending school reported in 2020-21 First
Period Cumulative ADM collection as receiving English Language Learner
services. The data are suppressed when necessary: if the number of
students in the denominator is less than ten then this indicator is

suppressed with a ‘*’; when the percentage is less than 5 or greater

than 95, we display “<5” and “>95”, respectively.

PER 1 2020-21 ADM Demographic Summary; October 22, 2020; Schroeder, J.

Attending School
Adams Elementary
Garfield Elementary
Husky Elementary
Jaguar Elementary
Lincoln Elementary
Mt. View Elementary
Wildcat Elementary
Franklin K-8
Cheldelin Middle
Linus Pauling Middle
Corvallis High
Crescent Valley High

District-Level Programs

District Total

White
71%
38%
63%
79%
62%
85%
65%
69%
73%
60%
62%
73%
71%
66%

ELL
8%
28%
6%
5%
15%
<5%
8%
<5%
<5%
9%
<5%
<5%
<5%
7%
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Students with Disabilities

Percentage of students in an attending school
reported in 2020-21 First Period Cumulative ADM
collection with an Individual Education Plan, or IEP.
The data are suppressed when necessary: if the
number of students in the denominator is less than
ten then this indicator is suppressed with a ‘*’; when
the percentage is less than 5 or greater than 95, we
display “<5” and “>95”, respectively.

Attending School IEP

Adams Elementary 10%
Garfield Elementary 8%
Husky Elementary 6%
Jaguar Elementary 19%
Lincoln Elementary 8%
Mt. View Elementary 9%
Wildcat Elementary 9%
Franklin K-8 7%
Cheldelin Middle 8%
Linus Pauling Middle 12%
Corvallis High 10%
Crescent Valley High 9%
District-Level Programs 8%
District Total 10%
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